



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03201008 October 08, 2020 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E3U18-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** SANTA ROSA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/21 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42214227280 (*)
Contract Desc: MILTON OPERATIONS ROUTINE MAINTENANCE - CONCRETE REPAIR

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	LAS CONTRACTING CORP	Responsive	Winning bid	\$671,850.00	100.00%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY

MAXIMUM AMOUNT TO BE EXPENDED \$150,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201008 October 08, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3U18-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAS CONTRACTING CORP					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)								
0025 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		2.000 TN	800.00000	1,600.00				
0030 0400 2 1 CONCRETE CLASS II, CULVERTS		2.000 CY	1,200.00000	2,400.00				
0035 0425 1201 INLETS, CURB, TYPE 9, <10'		5.000 EA	3,500.00000	17,500.00				
0040 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'		5.000 EA	2,800.00000	14,000.00				
0045 0425 11 MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE		2.000 EA	1,500.00000	3,000.00				
0050 0425 82 REPLACE GRATE		3.000 EA	800.00000	2,400.00				
0055 0430518100 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 18", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		2.000 EA	2,000.00000	4,000.00				
0060 0430518110 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 18", SINGLE, 15 DEGREES, ROUND		2.000 EA	2,200.00000	4,400.00				
0065 0430518120 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 18", SINGLE, 30 DEGREES, ROUND		2.000 EA	2,400.00000	4,800.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201008 October 08, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3U18-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAS CONTRACTING CORP					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)								
0070 0430518130 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 18", SINGLE, 45 DEGREES, ROUND		5.000 EA	2,600.00000	13,000.00				
0075 0430524100 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 24", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		5.000 EA	2,500.00000	12,500.00				
0080 0430524200 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 24", DOUBLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		2.000 EA	3,500.00000	7,000.00				
0085 0430530100 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 30", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		4.000 EA	3,000.00000	12,000.00				
0090 0430530200 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 30", DOUBLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		2.000 EA	4,000.00000	8,000.00				
0095 0430536100 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 36", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		4.000 EA	4,000.00000	16,000.00				
0100 0430536110 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 36", SINGLE, 15 DEGREES, ROUND		2.000 EA	4,200.00000	8,400.00				
0105 0430536200 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 36", DOUBLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		2.000 EA	5,000.00000	10,000.00				
0110 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		5.000 EA	1,200.00000	6,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201008 October 08, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3U18-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAS CONTRACTING CORP					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)								
0115 0430982129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD		5.000 EA	1,500.00000	7,500.00				
0120 0430982133 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" CD		2.000 EA	1,800.00000	3,600.00				
0125 0430982138 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" CD		2.000 EA	2,500.00000	5,000.00				
0130 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		5.000 EA	1,200.00000	6,000.00				
0135 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		5.000 EA	1,500.00000	7,500.00				
0140 0430984133 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" SD		2.000 EA	2,500.00000	5,000.00				
0145 0430984138 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" SIDE DRAIN		2.000 EA	4,000.00000	8,000.00				
0150 0430991 MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- CONSTRUCTION USE		200.000 EA	1,000.00000	200,000.00				
0155 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		50.000 LF	32.00000	1,600.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201008 October 08, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3U18-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAS CONTRACTING CORP					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)								
0160 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		250.000 LF	32.00000	8,000.00				
0165 0520 6 SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE		200.000 LF	32.00000	6,400.00				
0170 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		850.000 SY	59.00000	50,150.00				
0175 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		850.000 SY	69.00000	58,650.00				
0180 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		1,000.000 SY	89.00000	89,000.00				
0185 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		50.000 SF	36.00000	1,800.00				
0190 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		20.000 TN	250.00000	5,000.00				
0195 E110 70 REMOVAL OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT		200.000 SY	24.00000	4,800.00				
0200 E425 73 2 REPAIR LEAKS IN MANHOLES AND INLETS		2.000 EA	800.00000	1,600.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201008 October 08, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3U18-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAS CONTRACTING CORP					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)								
0205 E425 73 3 FRAME AND GRATE (F&I)		1.000 EA	1,200.00000	1,200.00				
0210 E570 2 SEED & MULCH		200.000 SY	4.00000	800.00				
0215 E575 1 SODDING		1,000.000 SY	6.00000	6,000.00				
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MANUAL) (TN)				\$671,850.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$671,850.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201008 October 08, 2020 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E3U18-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.